N617CC

1980 Cessna 421C

LH Prop Logbook Since New 2008 - 2022

Aircraft S/N: 421C-0897



Prepared by the worldwide aviation specialists at RidgeAire, Inc.



PROPELLER MAINTENANCE RECORDS

Aircraft Registration Propeller Position Propeller Serial No. NGTEC LA DGTIGHB



PROPELLER MAINTENANCE RECORDS

	Log No
Aircraft Registration No	
Propeller Manufacturer Hartzell	
Hub Model HC-C3YN-QUE	
Blade Design No. FC9587D6-1	
Hub Serial No. DG7640	
Blade Serial No's.	
1. K6930S	
2. Klo9306	
a K 169304	
•	
4	
Pitch Range:	
High 21.0 Low 15.8	
Feather 86.2 Reverse	
Governor Manufacturer	
Model No.	
Serial No.	
Senai w.	
Date installed on aircraft	
Time Between Overhauls (TBO) H	ours
If used on multi-engine aircraft:	
⊠ Left □ Right	
☐ Front ☐ Rear	

(All applicable information must be filled in)

Waco Regional Airport • P.O. Box 5219 • Waco, Texas 76708 FAX 254-752-3307

254/752-8381

1-800-445-9713

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME		ESCRIPTION (REPRESENTED WO)RK
1.0				TOTALS brought for	ward from pre	vious page		
Loft	Propollar							
	egistration # \ N617CC	Work Order # 80128	Hobbs 6017 00	Tech AFTT 6017 00	TTP 0.00	TSOH		
1 (ns	stalled new Hartze	li prop M/N HC-C3\	/N-2UF S/N DG7646	& Blade S/Ns K69305, K6930	K 2 9304		-	
		onebroose ni bemv	a with current FAA	guigifets This grop sympographic	for return to service	with respect to the r	work performed	
	1		10	421/				
$-\ $	o Aviation	-		lonn Hij einer AF 149426349 W		- Cessna	22-May-2008 _	
	DATION	Les	1119	Avision Way Gainesville GA 3	30501	Service Station		
	LEFT R	egistration # 1	Nork Order #	Hobbs Tach	AFTT	πр	TSOH	
	OPELLER	N617CC	80451	6027.00	6027 00	10.00		
		il trepection in acc ressed propiblede l	ordance with FAR 4	3 Appendix D			-	
				Avantext: Complied with ADs lis	led below	Avantext Rev A	2: 2008-24	
1 Nor	ne due at this time			,		- 17-111-111-111-11		
	ND*****	r has been innered	ad in nasardonas vul	h an Annual Inspection per FAA	One delines and se	eliantle maintenana	a manuala Dataila	
				This propeller is approved for				
_	a see It		l'avorts	R. ILA			22 8 00 2000	
- 6	Aviatio	Mue —		Aaron Burkhart AP 2887269 (A Aviation Way Gainesville, GA 30	2001	Cessna	22-Dec-2008 Date	
I Salk			/113/	Widthoff Way Galilesville, GA 30	2001	Service Station		
<u> </u>	SAVIGIRE							
		l			A577	****	TOOL	
LEF	T Regist			obbs Tach 18 00	AFTT 6218 00	TTP 201 00	TSOH	
LEF PROPE	T Regist ILLÉR NG med an Annual (na	17CC 10155 spection in accords		18 OD -			тѕон	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3. Dresse	T Regist LLER N61 med an Annual Ins ed LH prop with Ae ed leading edges o	17CC 10155 spection in accords woshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair	5-12-2009 62 ance with FAR 43 Ap stad face of blades w	18 00	6218 00	201 00		
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3. Dresse	T Regist LLER N6: LLER N6: LLER N6: LLE N6: LL	17CC 10155 spection in accords woshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair	5-12-2009 62 ance with FAR 43 Ap stad face of blades w	18 00 pendix D	6218 00			
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3. Dresse Researche	TT Regist LLER N61 LLER N61 LLER N62 LLE ROUNT N64 LLE ROU	17CC 10155 spection in accords woshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair	5-12-2009 62 ance with FAR 43 Ap stad face of blades w	18 00	6218 00	201 00		
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3. Dresse Research 1 None al	T Regist LLER N6: med an Annuel Ins ed LH prop with Ae ad leading edges of ed new and recurit this time	17CC 10156 spection in accords restrell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthiness is been inspected in	5-12-2009 52 hance with FAR 43 Ap wad face of blades w Directives using Ave a accordance with a	18 00 pendix D (ith flat black paint unlext Complied with ADs listed i. Annual Inspection per FAA Re	6216 00 below	201 00 Avantori Rev #: 2	2010-04 anuals Details	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3. Dresse Research 1 None al	T Regist LLER N6: med an Annuel Ins ed LH prop with Ae ad leading edges of ed new and recurit this time	17CC 10156 spection in accords restrell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthiness is been inspected in	5-12-2009 52 ance with FAR 43 Ap Mad fece of blades w Directives using Avi accordance with a referenced above	16.00 pendix D ith flat black paint intext Complied with ADs listed	6216 00 below	201 00 Avantori Rev #: 2	2010-04 anuals Details and	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3 Dresse Researche 1 None al ARRANDE t certify the	TT Regist ILER N6: med an Annual Ima ed LH prop with Ae at leading edges of ed new and recurri t this time this time this propeller ha arformed are on file	17CC 10155 spection in accords roshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthinees is been inspected in auder work order	5-12-2009 52 ance with FAR 43 Ap Atad fece of blades w Directives using Avi accordance with a referenced above 1	18 00 pendix D (ith flat black paint unlext Complied with ADs listed i. Annual Inspection per FAA Re	6216 00 below	201 00 Avanteed Rev #: 2 able maintenance managed to work perform	2010-04 anuals Details	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3 Dresse Researche 1 None al ARRANDE t certify the	T Regist LLER N6: med an Annuel Ins ed LH prop with Ae ad leading edges of ed new and recurit this time	17CC 10155 spection in accords roshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthinees is been inspected in auder work order	5-12-2009 52 ance with FAR 43 Ap Atad face of blades w Directives using Av an accordance with ar referenced above 1	18 00 pendix D filh flat black paint untext. Complied with ADs listed Annual Inspection per FAA Re his propeller is approved for retu	6216 00 below gulations and applications with res	201 00 Avanteid Rev #: 2 able maintanance mapeer to work perform	2010-04 anuals Details ned 9-Mar-2010	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3 Dresse Researche 1 None al ARRANDE t certify the	TT Regist ILER N6: med an Annual Ima ed LH prop with Ae at leading edges of ed new and recurri t this time this time this propeller ha arformed are on file	17CC 10155 spection in accords roshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthinees is been inspected in auder work order	5-12-2009 52 ance with FAR 43 Ap Atad face of blades w Directives using Av an accordance with ar referenced above 1	16 00 pendix D ith flat black paint unlext Complied with ADs listed Annual inspection per FAA Re his propeller is approved for retu Burkhart AP 2887259 1A	6216 00 below gulations and applications with res	201 00 Avanteed Rev #: 2 able maintenance managed to work perform	2010-04 anuals Details ned 9-Mar-2010	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3 Dresse Researche 1 None al ARRANDE t certify the	TT Regist ILER N6: med an Annual Ima ed LH prop with Ae at leading edges of ed new and recurri t this time this time this propeller ha arformed are on file	17CC 10155 spection in accords roshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthinees is been inspected in auder work order	5-12-2009 52 ance with FAR 43 Ap Atad face of blades w Directives using Av an accordance with ar referenced above 1	16 00 pendix D ith flat black paint unlext Complied with ADs listed Annual inspection per FAA Re his propeller is approved for retu Burkhart AP 2887259 1A	6216 00 below gulations and applications with res	201 00 Avanteed Rev #: 2 able maintenance managed to work perform	2010-04 anuals Details ned 9-Mar-2010	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3 Dresse Researche 1 None al ALANA END t certify the	TT Regist ILER N6: med an Annual Ima ed LH prop with Ae at leading edges of ed new and recurri t this time this time this propeller ha arformed are on file	17CC 10155 spection in accords roshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthinees is been inspected in auder work order	5-12-2009 52 ance with FAR 43 Ap Atad face of blades w Directives using Av an accordance with ar referenced above 1	16 00 pendix D ith flat black paint unlext Complied with ADs listed Annual inspection per FAA Re his propeller is approved for retu Burkhart AP 2887259 1A	6216 00 below gulations and applications with res	201 00 Avanteed Rev #: 2 able maintenance managed to work perform	2010-04 anuals Details ned 9-Mar-2010	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3 Dresse Researche 1 None al ALANA END t certify the	TT Regist ILER N6: med an Annual Ima ed LH prop with Ae at leading edges of ed new and recurri t this time this time this propeller ha arformed are on file	17CC 10155 spection in accords roshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthinees is been inspected in auder work order	5-12-2009 52 ance with FAR 43 Ap Attacked feee of blades w Directives using Av accordance with an accordance with ar referenced above 1 Aar 1119 Avie	18 00 pendix D filh flat black paint untext. Complied with ADs listed Annual Inspection per FAA Re his propeller is approved for retu Burkhart AP 2887259 IA lion Way. Gainesville, GA 3050	6218 00 below gulations and applications to service with res	201 00 Avanteiri Rev #: 2 able meintenance managed to work perform Cessna Service Station	2010-04 anuals Details ned 9-Mar-2010 Date	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3 Drasse Researche 1 None al ARRESEMD* 1 certify the	TT Regist ILER N6: med an Annual Ima ed LH prop with Ae at leading edges of ed new and recurri t this time this time this propeller ha arformed are on file	17CC 10155 spection in accords roshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthinees is been inspected in auder work order	5-12-2009 52 ance with FAR 43 Ap Atad face of blades w Directives using Av an accordance with ar referenced above 1	18 00 pendix D filh flat black paint untext. Complied with ADs listed Annual Inspection per FAA Re his propeller is approved for retu Burkhart AP 2887259 IA lion Way. Gainesville, GA 3050	6218 00 below gulations and applications to service with res	201 00 Avanteiri Rev #: 2 able meintenance managed to work perform Cessna Service Station	2010-04 anuals Details ned 9-Mar-2010 Date	
LEF PROPE 1 Perform 2 Service 3. Dresse Research 1 None all ansassEMDs t certify the of work pe	T Regist LLER N6: med an Annuel Ins ed LH prop with Ae ad leading edges of ed new and recurf t this time eat this propeller ha arformed are on file	17CC 10155 spection in accords roshell #6 grease f prop blades Pair ng Airworthinees is been inspected in auder work order	5-12-2009 52 ance with FAR 43 Ap Attacked feee of blades w Directives using Av accordance with an accordance with ar referenced above 1 Aar 1119 Avie	pendix D ith flat black paint intext. Complied with ADs listed Annual Inspection per FAA Re his propeller is approved for retu Burkhart AP 2887289 tA ion Way Gainesville, GA 3050 Certify that th in accordance Was determine	6216 00 below gulations and applications with res	Avanton Rev #: 2 Avanton Rev #: 2 able meintenance management to work perform Cessna Service Station	9-Mar-2010 Dete	

was determined to be in airworth
Pertinent details of the inspection
at this agency under work order
Date 65 2011 TT 2

Signed 20 20 11 TT 2

Riverhaw Aviation Inc.
Repair Station FFGR 8700
Hickory, N.C.

SUB-TOTALS this page
TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

Page No. TOTAL TIME IN TOTAL TACH OR AECORDING METER DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED-TIME DATE SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK SERVICE OVERHAUL TIME TOTALS brought forward from previous page 05/20/2011 LH PROP DG764B TSO 243.9 Completed 100 Hr. Insp. this date. I certify that this propeller has been inspected in accordance with a 100 Hr. Inspection and was found to be in airworthy condition. Texas Turbine & Prop Inc Joe Washburn David Wayne Hooks Airport Spring, Texas 281-376-1509 JORDAN PROPELLER SERVICE, INC. 103 East Rhapsody San Antonio, Texas 78216 Certificated Repair Station No. EK2R797K HAS BEEN REPAIRED PROPELLER S/N DG764B Hartzell Manual 117D Rev. 14. VA/W Removed Cylinder, Flushed Hydraulic Components To Remove Possible Contamination From Engine Oil, Reinstalled Cylinder, Set Blade Angles and Charged Air Cylinder to 41 psi. PERTINENT DETAILS ON FILE UNDER WORK ORDER NUMBER 14833 MECHANIC MAKING INSTALLATION ON A/C MUST C/W FAR 43.9 05/21/2012 LH PROP DG764B TSO 457.0 Completed 100 Hr. Insp. this date. Replaced prop deice brushes with new PN B40012. I certify that this propeller has been inspected in accordance with a 100 Hr. Inspection and was found to be in airworthy condition. Texas Turbine & Prop Inc David Wayne Hooks Airport Spring, Texas 281-376-1509

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SEAVICE	TOTAL TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	TACH OR RECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WO	PAK
	N617CC 02 Hobbe: 6675 C/W 100 hr is compliance to aircraft owner inspected in a	AS TT:658.8 hapection IAW I 002/12/2013. No rend is part of a accordance with	AR 43 appendix (o new applicable A ireraft permanent r	d) & Hartzell/Cessna service / maintenance manuals. Verified AD D's found at this time. A complete AD summery was furnished to ecosds. Run up ope check, ok. I certify that this Propeller has been and was determined to be in airworthy condition at this time.	
	AIR	IMPRESSIONS, 7929 Karl M Waco, Texas CRS No. AKO	lay Dr. 76708 ins 5R541N ins to DA	certify this Propeller has been spected in accordance with a 100 HR. spection and has been determined be in an airworthy condition. ATE 04/14/2014 HM 6775.9 ROP TT 758.9 FORK ORDER #3754 GNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N	
	Asr in	MPRESSIONS, I. 7929 Karl Ma Waco, Texas 7		certify this Propeller has been	
		CRS No. AK6	R541N In In to D Pi	spected in accordance with a 100 HR. spection and has been determined be in an airworthy condition. ATE 03/20/2015 HM 6978.4 ROP TT 961.4 VORK ORDER #3963 IGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N	

TOTALS—Carry forward to next page

DATE	TO1 TIB	
	SER!	WORK
	AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC.	
	7929 Karl May Dr. Waco, Texas 76708 I certify this Propeller has been	
	CRS No. AK6R541N inspected in accordance with a 100 HR. Inspection and has been determined	
	to be in an airworthy condition.	-
	PROP TT	-
	WORK ORDER #4258	-
	AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N	
		-
		-
	BISON Toll Free: 888-SOS-B	ICON —
	AVIATION Local: 210-876-JE	-
	9/2/2016 N617CC Cessna 421 I 	Left Engine
	Removed and replaced Garlock seal P/N SA25102. Run up and leak check ok The above work was completed in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation	3
	Administration and is approved for return to service for the work accomplished. Signed	·
	James P. Gibbs - A&P 3584134IA	
	—Shop@BisonAviation.com / www.BisonAviatio	и сот —
	Shop@bisonAviation.com / www.bisonAviatio	n.com
	BISON Toll Free: 888-SOS-B	ISON —
	MAVIATION Local: 210-876-JE	TS -
	8/23/2016 N617CC Cessna 421 Hobbs: 247.6	eft Engine
	Removed starter adapter and installed Rebuilt P/N R643259A43 Starter Adapter S/N 0217 with da	mmper
	assy 558506A S/N A07T. C/W AD 2007-05-15 pg (h) and (k) IAW TCM MSB84-4H parts 2 and 3. 100hr/annual inspection for the AD and MSB next due 347.6 or 08-31-17. 400hr visual inspection of	due 647.6.
	The above work was completed in accordance with current regulations of the Federal Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service for the work accomplished.	
	Signed James P. Gibbs - A&P 3584134IA	
	_ Shop@BisonAviation.com / www.BisonAviation	n.com

-

DATE	TOTAL TIME IN SERVICE	TIME SINCE OVERHAUL	ACH OA CCORDING METER TIME	SIGNATURE & CERTIFICAT	OF WORK PERFORMED— TE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK	
	R	AVIZ	SON TO ATION		3-SOS-BISON 3-876-JETS	
	The above Administra	7.6 starter an installed work was comple tion and is approv	a Hartzell starter S/N- ted in accordance with ed for return to service	H-P030913 P/N-MHJ-400 current regulations of the For the work accomplished.	ederal Aviation	
		7929 Karl M Waco, Texas CRS No. AK	ay Dr. I cert 76708 inspectobe DATI	ify this Propeller eted in accordance with the cition and has been detain an airworthy condite 05/10/2017 HM	has been n a 100 HR. ermined ion. 7247.7 1230.7 (5/08)	
						-

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page

44	TOTAL TOTAL NAME OF THE PARTY O	TOTAL THE SANCE OVERHALL	TACH OR MECORDING METER TIME	DESCRIPTION OF WORK PERFORMED— SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK SIGNATURE & CERTIFICATE NO. OF PERSON PERFORMING WORK TOTALS brought forward from previous page	
		7929 Karl M Waco, Tesas RS No. AK	76708	I certify this Propeller has been inspected in accordance with a 100 HR. Inspection and has been determined to be in an airworthy condition. DATE 11/07/2019 HM 7337.3 PROP TT 1320.3(5/08) WORK ORDER #4966 SIGNED AIR IMPRESSIONS, INC REPAIR STATION # AK6R541N	
210	74W.1	1397.1		PENOVED PRODUCT FOR REPAIR FROM UN SING NUTH	
	Hickor 751 Remarable o-ring Oy Lecroiry de been inspe- inspection	4.1 Total of this proper perationally at this proper sted IAW pand was de worthy cond	ESSNA 4210 UF SAN DO7 Time 1497.1 Ber after repa checked desc eller has AR 43 App (is by Tiffin Aire CRS# DTXR341D on W/O 25026 using new nuts and e-system after installing new brush blocks.	

	CRS No. AKERSAIN	PR	OP IT_ORK ORDER #4966 NED_AIR IMPRESS REPAIR STAT	1320.3(5/08) 10NS, INC 10N# AK6R54IN
L Approving Chill Antonion Australia Country FAA/United States	AUTHORIZED REI	LEASE	CERTIFICATE	2. Form Tracking Number: 25026
Cognition Name and Address	FAA Form \$130-3, AIRW	ORTHINESS.	CTAIGHAL PAR	S. Work Order/Contract/Enrole Number:
Tiffin Alm, but.	1375 West U.S. 234 Tiffin,		(DEXR3410)	W.O.# 25026
1 Description 1 DEARTZELL PROPELLER	a Pari Number	B. Quality:	DG7648	REPAIR
		Cortifie	that unless otherwise specified in Mac	Other regulation specified in Block 1. k 13, the work identified in Block 13 nesterdance with Title 14, Code of had work, the Hems are approved for
Authorized Rigoratory	Lik Approval Audiorium Day	return b	strein.	had work, the blesse are approved for
		Angland	and Nignature:	14s. Approval/Certificate Ha.i
Commercial	Die Den (daleman)	Md. Name (Closed	DTXR341D
		Total C. N	my ()	06s, Date (6d/mmm/yyyy)s 05/Jan/2021
person to anderstand that the enlarges of	Uner/Installer the decreased above these not automotively nor with the netional requisitions of an air- of the labeler airmorthism and	-		
the sections for partners work in according L, it is executed that the secyclostoday execute the Stock L. Note in Stock 1 for and jobs do not constitute of a regulations by the sectionality before the	THE WAY AND THE PARTY OF THE PA	THE REAL PROPERTY.	by to install the street	incheside.

Ù

Daniel Mar

OZARK AIRCRAFT MAINTENANCE LLC

CAPE GIRARDEAU REGIONAL AIRPORT CAPE GIRARDEAU MO 63701

September 28, 2021 CESSNA 421C S/N 421C0897 N617CC

Hartzell HC-C3YN-2UF S/N DG764B

Hobbs 7579.8 Total Time 1562.8

Operationally checked deice system

I certify that this propeller has

been inspected IAW FAR 43 App (d) a 100 Hr

inspection and was determined to be

in and airworthy condition Brian LOZark AP41640590

-1

TOTALS-Carry forward to next page